
Response 2 of 2 
 
Sorry about that, thanks for clarifying.  We have data for two of these areas; GGY and 
employee numbers which were created for a previous report covering 2008/9.  Please find 
these below.  
 
We do not data on the number of premises for 2008/9 (premises licences are the 
responsibility of Licensing Authorities rather than the Commission so we did not report on 
this initially).    
 
I hope you find this information useful. 
 
Kind regards 
 
 

GGY (£m) Apr 2008-Mar 2009 
£m 

Non-remote sector 4,892.97 
Arcades 480.35 
Betting 2,902.61 
Bingo 703.12 
Casinos 806.89 
  

 Remote betting, bingo and casino gambling 816.86 
  Large society lotteries (remote and non-remote) 143.69 
Total GGY 5,853.52 
 
 

Employees* Apr 2008-Mar 2009 
Betting 60,247 
Bingo 15,917 
Casino 13,321 
Arcades 16,499 
Gaming machine technical 9,867 
Lotteries (ELM) 564 
Remote (FTE only) 8,918 
Total 125,334 
 
*includes full and part time 
 
 
 
Request 2 of 2 
 
Thanks for that response but it didn’t answer my question as that was the data I was 
referring to in the first place (see email chain). When I contacted the Gambling commission I 
was told that this data went back an additional year beyond the April 2009 to March 2014 
data (see email at beginning) and I had to make a freedom of information request for the 
data from the earlier year…….. 



 
 
Response 1 of 2 
 
Thank you for your request below.  
 
My colleague should have directed you towards the published Excel version of the Industry 
Statistics on the Commission’s website which provides the full data set.  This is available 
here http://www.gamblingcommission.gov.uk/docs/Industry-statistics-April-2009-to-March-
2014.xlsx  Please let me know if anything is unclear.   
 
Please also accept my apologies for the delay this has caused to dealing with your enquiry.   
 
 
Review of the decision 
 
If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your Freedom of 
Information request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you 
should write to FOI Team, Gambling Commission, 4th floor, Victoria Square House, Victoria 
Square, Birmingham, B2 4BP.   
 
If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the 
Information Commissioner (ICO) for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision 
unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Gambling 
Commission.  The ICO can be contacted at:  The Information Commissioners’ Office, 
Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. 
 
 
Request 1 of 2 

I would like to put in a freedom of information request for the provided in the Industry 
Statistics April 2009 to March 2014 publication. Specifically I would the following information: 

• The data in table 1 on GGY comparisons (excluding the National Lottery) from 2008 
• The data in Table 26 - the whole time series of data available  
• The data in table 4 - Number of employees across all gambling sectors- the whole 

time series of data available 
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